BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE
January 24, 2012
IN RE: )
) DOCKET NO.
BERRY’S CHAPEL UTILITY, INC. TO ) 11-00198
CHANGE AND INCREASE RATES AND )
CHARGES )

ORDER SETTING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This matter came before the Hearing Officer upon the Joint Filing of Proposed
Procedural Schedule filed with the Tennessee Regulatory Authority (“TRA”) on January 19,
2012, by the Office of the Tennessee Attorney General Consumer Advocate and Protection
Division (“Consumer Advocate™) and Berry’s Chapel Utility, Inc. (“Berry’s Chapel”). In light
of the agreement of the parties and to further encourage a spirit of cooperation, the Hearing
Officer, with only minor revisions, hereby agrees to and adopts the procedural schedule
proposed by the parties, attached as Exhibit A.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED.

K/elly Caghman-Grams, He@xg Officer




In re Berry's Chapel Utility, Inc. Petition to Change & Increase Rates & Charges - Docket No. 11-00198

Procedural Schedule

(January 24, 2012)

Thurs., January 19, 2012

First Round of Discovery Requests Due

Tues., January 24, 2012

Objections to First Round Discovery Due

Thurs., January 26, 2012

Motions to Compel Due

2:00 p.m. Status Conference to address Motions to Compel & other relevant
issues (as needed) (may be waived)

Thurs., February 9, 2012

Responses to First Round of Discovery Requests Due

Thurs., March 15, 2012

Intervenor Pre-filed Direct Testimony Due

Thurs., March 22, 2012

Second Round of Discovery Requests Due

Tues., March 27,2012

Objections to Second Round Discovery Due

Fri., March 30, 2012

Motions to Compel Due

Mon., April 2, 2012

Responses to Second Round of Discovery Requests Due

Wed., April 4, 2012

10:00 a.m. Status Conference to address Motions to Compel & other relevant
issues (as needed)

Fri., April 13, 2012

Utility’s Pre-filed Rebuttal Testimony Due

TBD

Pre-Hearing Conference

TBD

Hearing on the Merits

Exhibit A




